State of Iowa

	IOWA
	VEHICLES
	POPULATION
	SERVICE AREA
	RIDERSHIP
	
	

	 
	
	Bus
	Rail
	Paratransit
	 
	 
	Fixed Route
	Paratransit
	
	

	More than 200,000
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	Davenport/Rock Island
	FR: In-House            PT: Contracted
	 
	0
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	Des Moines
	In-House
	100
	0
	24
	350,000
	 
	4,307,177
	174,536
	
	 

	 
	
	 
	
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	 

	Less Than 200,000
	
	 
	
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	 

	Cedar Rapids
	FR: In-House            PT: Contracted
	40
	0
	8
	108,772
	126,000
	1,182,596
	31,703
	
	 

	Dubuque, IA & IL
	
	 
	0
	 
	57,538
	 
	57,538
	
	
	 

	Iowa City
	
	 
	0
	 
	60,148
	 
	60,148
	
	
	 

	Sioux City
	
	 
	0
	 
	80,505
	 
	80,505
	
	
	 

	Waterloo-Cedar Falls
	 
	0
	 
	66,467
	 
	66,467
	
	
	 

	 
	
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 

	Rural
	
	 
	
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	
	 

	Section 5310
	
	 
	
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	
	 

	Section 5311
	
	 
	
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	
	 

	 
	
	 
	
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	
	 

	Rural (Selected Providers)
	 
	
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	
	 

	Coralville
	FR: In-House            PT: Contracted
	9
	0
	2
	11,998
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State of Kansas

	KANSAS
	VEHICLES
	POPULATION
	SERVICE AREA
	RIDERSHIP
	
	

	 
	
	Bus
	Rail
	Paratransit
	 
	 
	Fixed Route
	Paratransit
	 
	

	More than 200,000
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Johnson County
	Contracted
	25
	0
	44
	440,198
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Wyandotte County
	
	 
	0
	
	151,379
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Wichita
	In-House
	 
	0
	
	310,238
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	 
	
	 
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Less Than 200,000
	
	 
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Lawrence
	Contracted
	 
	0
	
	71,721
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Topeka
	In-House
	 
	0
	
	120,645
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	 
	
	 
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Rural
	
	 
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	149 Providers
	7M Passengers Mile Annually 
	511
	0
	NA
	2,688,418
	99 Counties
	1,878,775
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State of Nebraska

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	NEBRASKA
	VEHICLES
	POPULATION
	SERVICE AREA
	RIDERSHIP
	
	

	 
	
	Bus
	Rail
	Paratransit
	 
	 
	Fixed Route
	Paratransit
	 
	 

	More than 200,000
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Omaha, NE-IA
	In-House
	 146
	0
	
	 562,701
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	
	 
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Less Than 200,000
	
	 
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Lincoln
	In-House
	 56
	0
	
	 226,582
	 City of
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	
	 
	
	
	 
	 Lincoln
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Rural
	
	 
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Section 5310
	
	 
	0
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Section 5311
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State of Missouri






         VEHICLES
POPULATION    SERVICE     
RIDERSHIP









      AREA












    Bus  Rail  Paratransit



Fixed Route  Paratransit 

	More than 200,000
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	St. Louis: Bi-State Development Agency
	In-House
	578
	31
	63
	1,924,700
	3,580
	53,522,592
	2,638,590
	
	

	Kansas City Area Transportation Authority
	In-House
	266
	0
	91
	509,356
	173
	14,596,391
	222,555
	
	

	 
	 
	
	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	Less Than 200,000
	 
	
	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	Columbia Transit
	 
	26
	0
	8
	76,316
	47
	600,000
	50,000
	
	

	St. Joseph Transit
	Contracted
	19
	0
	?
	72,000
	49
	500,593
	300,572
	
	

	Joplin: Metro Area Paratransit System
	Contracted
	9
	0
	0
	75,000
	105
	
	76,000
	
	

	Springfield:                            City Utilities Transit
	In-House
	28
	0
	?
	87,320
	30
	1,075,215
	304,222
	
	

	Springfield:  Southwest Missouri State University
	Contracted
	20
	0
	NA
	18,516
	1
	662,611
	NA
	
	

	St. Charles Transit
	In-House
	4
	0
	
	60,634
	City Limits
	31,010
	18,326
	
	

	 
	 
	
	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	Rural
	 
	
	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	Section 5310
	 
	
	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	Section 5311
	 
	
	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	
	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	Rural (Selected Providers)
	 
	
	
	
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	OATS
	In-House
	471
	0
	NA
	4,172,278
	87 Counties
	1,384,068
	NA
	
	

	Jefferson City Transit
	In-House
	8
	
	14
	36,000
	City Limits
	334,298
	1,300
	
	

	Franklin County Transportation Council
	 
	15
	0
	NA
	82,130
	922
	53,962
	6,859
	
	

	Dunklin County Transit Services, Malden
	 
	17
	0
	NA
	Not Available
	7 Counties
	120,222
	19,953
	
	

	Southeast Missouri Transportation System, Fredericktown
	Contracted
	70
	0
	NA
	550,000
	21 Counties
	506,528
	NA
	
	


Statewide Map
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